FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 09-15-2004 102835903

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Jack Dutton	Wazana Brothers International, Inc. d/b/a Micro Solutions Enterprises 9111 Mason Avenue Chatsworth, CA 91311 United States of America
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: 1. September 7, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8 I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Date of Deposit: September 7, 2004
	Name: Brian F. Drazich
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/659,881	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved ONE
concerning document should be mailed: Brian F. Drazich, Esq. COUDERT BROTHERS LLP 333 South Hope Street, Suite 2300 Los Angeles, California 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Los Angeles, Camorna 90071	
	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1215</u> .
DO NOT HEE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Brian F. Drazich - Reg. No. 41,718 Typed Name and Reg. No. Signature	September 7, 2004 Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office 10659881 PO BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/14/2004 MGETACHE 00000051 501215

10659881

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

LOSANGELES 128396v1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JACK DUTTON, residing at 38757 33rd Street East, Palmdale, California 91303, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has co-invented, together with Yoel Wazana, a certain invention entitled "Apparatus And Method For Disassembling Containers Having Thermoplastic Joining Surfaces" for which Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Application Serial No. 10/659,881 was filed on September 11, 2003 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, WAZANA BROTHERS INTERNATIONAL, INC. d/b/a Micro Solutions Enterprises, a California corporation, having a place of business at 9111 Mason Avenue, Chatsworth, CA 91311, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 2th day of September, 2004.

JACK DUTTON

LOSANGELES 128354v1

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0321